1
ZONE DAMPERS
Product Data
A
IR
F
L
O

in tight locations.
2
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
DAMP
Damper
Slip-In Side Mount (SLS)
Slip-In Bottom Mount (SLB)
Round (RND)
Rectangular (REC)
Barometric (BAR)
SLS 08x10
Length x Width,
Diameter - INC for Round
D
A
M
P
3
DIMENSIONS
AIR DUCT
2 1⁄4″
3⁄4″
1
4 1⁄4″
2 1⁄8″
5″
LISTED
DAMPER
HEIGHT
1
SIDE RAIL
SIDE RAIL
QUICK BLADE
RELEASE BUTTON (RED)
B
A
OPEN CLOSED
3⁄4″
2 3⁄4″
A05254
Fig. 4 – Side--Mount Configuration
AIR DUCT
SIDE RAIL
SIDE RAIL
2 1⁄8″
2 1⁄4″ 3⁄4″
4 1⁄4″1″
5″
1LISTED
DAMPER
WIDTH
QUICK BLADE
RELEASE BUTTON (RED)
A
B
O
P
E
N
C
L
O
S
E
D
2 3⁄4″
A05255
Fig. 5 – Bottom--Mount Configuration